Stanford (3-0-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Santa Clara (0-1-2, 0-0-0)
08/28/2025 (Stevens Stadium - Buck Shaw Field)

Date: 08/28/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%rijgrann:cgée&\;/seis Stadium - Buck Shaw Field Stanford 2 2
Officials: Referee, Cristian Campo Hernandez Asst. Referee, Santa Clara 1 0 1
Bernard Abousleiman Asst. Referee, Huseyin Celik Alt. Official,
Isai Baltezar
Stanford 2 Santa Clara 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Schnebly, Rowan 0 0O 0 oO 90 DEF 3 Arenas, Alejandro 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 3 Bank, Palmer 0 0 0 o 36 DEF 5 Garrett, Quinn 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 6 Groeneveld, Dylan 0 0O 0 oO 62 MID 7 Efrat, Itamar 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 7 Bank, Fletcher 0 0 0 o 62 MID 8 Dyal, Pierce 0 0O 0 1 70
MID 10 Bohane, Zach 1 1 0 O 62 MID 10 Berkovitz, Niv 0 0O 0 O 70
FWD 11 Tenconi-Gradillas, Alfonso 2 2 0 o0 90 FWD 11 Diagana, Simon 1 i 0 1 68
FWD 13 de Flores, Shane 2 0O 0 oO 56 FWD 14 Tipton, Tyler 1 1 1 0 60
MID 15 Cleary, Will 2 1 1 o0 90 MID 17 Wiersdorf, Will 3 2 0 0 90
MID 16 Partal, Joshua 0 0O 0 oO 70 MID 22 Martinez, Ethan 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 18 Pymm, Jack 4 1 0 O 56 MID 23 Roberts, Spencer 1 0O 0 O 90
MID 20 Chow, Alex 0 0O 0 1 90 GK 99 Ozburn, Jackson 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
DEF 5 Hooper, Dylan 0 0O 0 O 28 FWD 13 Begovic, Alen 1 0O 0 O 20
FWD 14 Doyle, Liam 0 0O 0 O 28 MID 15 Almontes, Moises 0 0O 0 O 8
FWD 17 Allen, Tomo 3 2 1 0 19 MID 16 Saggau, James 0 0O 0 O 8
MID 22 Stone, Jude 0 0O 0 o 54 MID 19 Sullivan, Andrew 1 i 0 O 12
MID 27 Islam, Trevor 2 0O 0 oO 34 DEF 20 Rashad, Khalil 1 0O 0 O 22
FWD 28 Frintu, Eric 1 0O 0 O 9 FWD 26 Mazonas, Gabrielius 0 0O 0 O 22
DEF 29 Sasaki, Takashi 0 0O o0 1 54 Totals 9 5 1 2 990
Totals 17 7 2 2 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 99 Ozburn, Jackson 90:00 2 5
1 Schnebly, Rowan 90:00 1 4 Totals 2 5
Totals 1 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Stanford 10 17 Stanford 1 5 6
Santa Clara 4 5 9 Santa Clara 1 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Stanford 2 2 4 Stanford 7 5 12
Santa Clara 3 2 5 Santa Clara 8 4 12
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by SCU Tipton, Tyler Assist by Dyal,
24:27 SCU  Tyler Tipton Pierce Dyal , Simon Diagana Pierce and Diagana, Simon.
56:00 STA Will Cleary Alex Chow GOAL by STA Cleary, Will Assist by Chow, Alex.
GOAL by STA Allen, Tomo Assist by Sasaki,

61:26 STA Tomo Allen Takashi Sasaki Takashi.

Cautions and Ejections: 69:22 (YELLOW), #22 Jude Stone (STA)



Time

00:
00:
00:
03:
06:
07:
07:
08:
08:
11:
12:
13:
13:
14:
15:
16:
17:
18:
21:
22:
22:
24:

29:
29:
30:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
36:
38:
39:
39:
40:
42:
43:
45:
:00

45

45:

45:
45:
46:
47:
48:
53:
55:
55:
56:

57:

00
00
56
27
24
02
37
31
58
17
00
02
36
30
01
08
26
46
25
06
49
27

09
21
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
33
19
38
45
18
29
22
00

00

00
00
07
34
48
57
24
33
00

07

Team
Sscu
STA
STA
STA
STA
Sscu
STA
STA
Sscu
Sscu
Sscu
STA
STA
Sscu
STA
STA
Sscu
STA
Sscu
STA
Sscu
Scu

STA
STA
STA
SCuU
SCuU
STA
STA
STA
STA
STA
STA
SCuU
STA
SCuU
SCuU
SCuU
SCuU
STA

STA

SCU
STA
STA
STA
SCU
SCU
STA
STA
STA

STA

Play By Play

Play

Ozburn, Jackson at goalie for Santa Clara

Schnebly, Rowan at goalie for Stanford

Shot by STA Pymm, Jack, out top.

Offside against Stanford.

Foul on Groeneveld, Dylan.

Shot by SCU Wiersdorf, Will, bottom center, saved by Schnebly, Rowan.

Foul on de Flores, Shane.

Foul on de Flores, Shane.

Offside against Santa Clara.

Foul on Tipton, Tyler.

Foul on Roberts, Spencer.

Shot by STA de Flores, Shane, out top.

Shot by STA de Flores, Shane, out left.

Foul on Wiersdorf, Will.

Shot by STA Bohane, Zach, bottom center, saved by Ozburn, Jackson.

Foul on Bank, Palmer.

Foul on Tipton, Tyler.

Foul on Bank, Palmer.

Foul on Dyal, Pierce.

Shot by STA Tenconi-Gradillas, Alfonso, top, saved by Ozburn, Jackson.

Foul on Roberts, Spencer.

GOAL by SCU Tipton, Tyler Assist by Dyal, Pierce and Diagana, Simon.
Stanford 0, Santa Clara 1

Shot by STA Tenconi-Gradillas, Alfonso, top, saved by Ozburn, Jackson.

Foul on Cleary, Will.

Corner kick [30:16].

SCU substitution: Rashad, Khalil for Diagana, Simon.

SCU substitution: Mazonas, Gabrielius for Tipton, Tyler.

STA substitution: Islam, Trevor for Bank, Palmer.

STA substitution: Doyle, Liam for Groeneveld, Dylan.

STA substitution: Frintu, Eric for Bohane, Zach.

STA substitution: Sasaki, Takashi for de Flores, Shane.

STA substitution: Hooper, Dylan for Pymm, Jack.

STA substitution: Stone, Jude for Bank, Fletcher.

Corner kick [36:33].

Shot by STA Frintu, Eric, out left.

Shot by SCU Wiersdorf, Will, top left, saved by Schnebly, Rowan.

Corner kick [39:45].

Shot by SCU Rashad, Khalil, out right.

Foul on Berkovitz, Niv.

Foul on Frintu, Eric.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR STA: , #1 Schnebly, Rowan, #27 Islam, Trevor, #14 Doyle, Liam, #22 Stone, Jude, #17 Allen, Tomo, #11
Tenconi-Gradillas, Alfonso, #29 Sasaki, Takashi, #15 Cleary, Will, #16 Partal, Joshua, #5 Hooper, Dylan, #20 Chow,
Alex.

FOR SCU: , #99 Ozburn, Jackson, #3 Arenas, Alejandro, #5 Garrett, Quinn, #7 Efrat, Itamar, #8 Dyal, Pierce, #10
Berkovitz, Niv, #20 Rashad, Khalil, #26 Mazonas, Gabrielius, #17 Wiersdorf, Will, #22 Martinez, Ethan, #23 Roberts,
Spencer.

STA substitution: Allen, Tomo for Frintu, Eric.
Foul on Hooper, Dylan.
Shot by STA Islam, Trevor, out left.
Shot by SCU Roberts, Spencer, out right.
Foul on Berkovitz, Niv.
Shot by STA Allen, Tomo, top right, saved by Ozburn, Jackson.
Corner kick [55:33].
GOAL by STA Cleary, Will Assist by Chow, Alex.
Stanford 1, Santa Clara 1
Corner kick [57:07].
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SCU substitution: Tipton, Tyler for Rashad, Khalil.

SCU substitution: Diagana, Simon for Mazonas, Gabrielius.

Shot by STA Allen, Tomo, out top.

Foul on Berkovitz, Niv.

GOAL by STA Allen, Tomo Assist by Sasaki, Takashi.
Stanford 2, Santa Clara 1

STA substitution: Bohane, Zach for Doyle, Liam.

STA substitution: Groeneveld, Dylan for Allen, Tomo.

STA substitution: Bank, Fletcher for Hooper, Dylan.

Foul on Bohane, Zach.

Shot by STA Islam, Trevor, out top.

Yellow card on STA Stone, Jude.

SCU substitution: Sullivan, Andrew for Dyal, Pierce.

SCU substitution: Begovic, Alen for Berkovitz, Niv.

STA substitution: de Flores, Shane for Islam, Trevor.

STA substitution: Pymm, Jack for Partal, Joshua.

Corner kick [69:24].

Shot by STA Pymm, Jack, out top.

Foul on Begovic, Alen.

Corner kick [73:09].

Foul on Chow, Alex.

Foul on Begovic, Alen.

Foul on Bank, Fletcher.

Shot by STA Pymm, Jack, top left, saved by Ozburn, Jackson.

Corner kick [79:07].

Shot by STA Cleary, Will, out top.

Shot by SCU Sullivan, Andrew, top left, saved by Schnebly, Rowan.

Shot by SCU Begovic, Alen, out top.

SCU substitution: Almontes, Moises for Sullivan, Andrew.

SCU substitution: Saggau, James for Tipton, Tyler.

Corner kick [82:53].

Foul on Sasaki, Takashi.

Shot by STA Pymm, Jack, out top.

Shot by SCU Diagana, Simon, top, saved by Schnebly, Rowan.

Shot by SCU Wiersdorf, Will, out top.

End of period [90:00].



